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Expenditures: 2,079,965 Revenues: 446,120

Function Statement:

Mandates: ARS Title 14, Chapter 5, Article 6: Public Fiduciary

Accept appointment by the Superior Court to serve as conservator, guardian, or personal

representative for individuals. Maintain and administer insurance benefits to meet estate

planning needs. Maintain and liquidate securities. Prepare taxes. Determine eligibility of and

provide burial for indigent persons.

Public Fiduciary

FTEs     33.5

Expenditures by Program

Burials

16.46%

Mandated Fiduciary 

Services

83.54%

Sources of All Funding

Department Revenue

21.45%

General Fund Support

78.55%
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Department Summary by Program 

Department: PUBLIC FIDUCIARY

Expenditures by Program 

FY2002/03

Actual
FY2003/04

Adopted

FY2004/05

Adopted

BURIALS 189,478 342,456184,972

MANDATED FIDUCIARY SERVICES 1,612,464 1,737,5091,665,902

Total  Expenditures 1,801,942 1,850,874 2,079,965

 Funding by Source

Revenues

BURIALS 9,284 15,000 15,000

MANDATED FIDUCIARY SERVICES 461,100 431,120 431,120

470,384 446,120 446,120Total Revenues

Net Operating Transfers In/(Out)

Other Funding Sources

0

0

0

0

0

0

Fund Balance Decrease/(Increase) 0 0 0

1,331,558 1,404,754 1,633,845General Fund Support

Total Program Funding 1,801,942 2,079,9651,850,874

Staffing (FTEs) by Program 

0.7 0.7 0.7BURIALS

32.9 32.9 32.8MANDATED FIDUCIARY SERVICES

33.5 33.5 33.5Total Staffing (FTEs)
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Program Summary

BURIALS

Department:

Program:

PUBLIC FIDUCIARY 1000

Function

Provide burial for indigent persons.

Description of Services

Determine eligibility and arrange burial service for indigent persons.

Program Goals and Objectives

- Provide cost effective, respectful indigent burial services

Program Performance Measures
FY2002/03

Actual

FY2003/04

Estimated

FY2004/05

Planned

Cases closed within 60 days of date of interment 100% 100%100%

Applications processed and eligibilty determined

within 72 hours 100% 100%100%

Program Expenditures by Object
FY2002/03 

Actual

FY2003/04

Adopted

FY2004/05

Adopted

PERSONAL SERVICES 0 25,293 26,084

SUPPLIES AND SERVICES 189,478 159,679 191,372

CAPITAL OUTLAY 0 0 125,000

Total Program Expenditures 189,478 184,972 342,456

Program Funding by Source

Revenues

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 9,284 15,000 15,000

Operating Revenue Sub-Total 9,284 15,000 15,000

Net Operating Transfers In/(Out)

Other Funding Sources

0

0

0

0

0

0

Fund Balance Decrease/(Increase) 0 00

180,194 169,972 327,456General Fund Support

Program Staffing (FTEs) 0.7 0.7 0.7

Total Program Funding 189,478 184,972 342,456

Supplemental Package B - County Cemetery Land - is associated with this program.  Funding of this package provides $125,000 in 
capital for the purchase of additional cemetery land for indigent burials.  The data presented on this page includes $125,000 in
additional expenditures.

Supplemental Package C - General Maintenance for County Cemetery - is associated with this program.  Funding of this package 
provides $4,500 in supplies and services for the purchase of a contract for performing general maintenance of County cemetery land.
The data presented on this page includes $4,500 in additional expenditures.

Supplemental Packages Approved
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Program Summary

MANDATED FIDUCIARY SERVICES

Department:

Program:

PUBLIC FIDUCIARY 1000

Function

Accept Superior Court appointment to serve as conservator and/or guardian or personal representative when there is no person or 
corporation qualified or willing to act.

Description of Services

Receive and investigate referrals.  Gather information and determine if an adjudication proceeding is warranted.  Assume legal custody 
of wards upon court appointment.  Ensure wards reside in the least restrictive environment available.  Manage wards' income and
disbursements.  Seek income supplements and investigate the availability of public benefits on behalf of the ward.  Monitor care and 
medical treatment of wards.  File mandatory reports with the court.  Maintain or liquidate estate assets.

Program Goals and Objectives

- Provide cost effective, quality, and humane service delivery
- Improve time keeping
- Reduce inappropriate referrals
- Minimize breaches of fiduciary duties

Program Performance Measures
FY2002/03

Actual

FY2003/04

Estimated

FY2004/05

Planned

Average caseload per case manager (National

Guardianship caseload recommendation is 40) 73 6569

Initial case staffing within 1 wk of appointment 70% 82%80%

Annual reports (5) to Superior Court filed on time 80% 100%100%

Program Expenditures by Object
FY2002/03 

Actual

FY2003/04

Adopted

FY2004/05

Adopted

PERSONAL SERVICES 1,525,791 1,624,753 1,681,861

SUPPLIES AND SERVICES 86,673 41,149 55,648

Total Program Expenditures 1,612,464 1,665,902 1,737,509

Program Funding by Source

Revenues

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 458,206 431,120 431,120

MISCELLANEOUS 2,894 0 0

Operating Revenue Sub-Total 461,100 431,120 431,120

Net Operating Transfers In/(Out)

Other Funding Sources

0

0

0

0

0

0

Fund Balance Decrease/(Increase) 0 00

1,151,364 1,234,782 1,306,389General Fund Support

Program Staffing (FTEs) 32.9 32.9 32.8

Total Program Funding 1,612,464 1,665,902 1,737,509


